## Request for Proposal (RFP) Addendum

**RFP Number:** #23-004

RFP Description: Capital Area Workforce Development Adult and Youth Services

Purpose of Addendum: To Answer Questions from Received After the Bidder's Conference

RFP Response Due Date & Time: February 2, 2023 at 4:00PM EST

**Addendum Number:** 3

**Addendum Date:** January 6, 2023 **Contact:** Jessica Locklear McLeod capitalareawdb@wakegov.com

1. Are supplemental narrative attachments permitted?

**Response:** No. Respond within the parameters set forth in the Capital Area Workforce Development Adult and Youth Services RFP#23-004.

2. On page 3 of the 23-004 Forms and Templates\_Section 5 document, it requests a budget break down to Northern and Southern Region. Which counties are included in the "Northern Region" and which counties are included in the "Southern Region?"

**Response:** Applicants are not required to select a region however they are defined as follows:

Southern Region: Lee and Johnston counties

Northern Region: Wake, Chatham, and Orange counties

3. Do you require separate budgets for each county we propose to serve? **Response:** No